

Government of West Bengal District Health & Family Welfare Samiti Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas, Barasat



Memo. No. CMOH-N24Pgs/NHM/2022/ 4\6

Date: 27-4-22

ORDER

This is for necessary information to the all concerned that the following Full Time Medical Officers under National Urban Health Mission are being transferred after careful consideration of their prayer.

Sl. No.	Name of the FTMO	Present Place of Posting	Transferred to
1	Dr. Somnath Chakrabarti	Bhatpara Municipality	Kanchrapara Municipality
2	Dr. Swadesh Kumar Halder	Titagarh Municipality	Barasat Municipality

- The candidates are directed to report for joining for the position to the Chairman/ Executive Officer of concerned Municipalities. The concerned Chairman/ Executive Officer of concerned Municipalities in turn are requested to direct the FTMO to report to the concerned vacant UPHCs under their control. The concerned authority of respective Municipalities will send joining report of FTMOs immediately (within 2 days of joining) to the CMOH, North 24 Parganas for maintenance of HR database.
- The above mentioned Full Time Medical Officer(s) will only be released after joining of reliever(s) at their respective UPHCs.
- No TA/DA shall be admissible for the purpose.

Chief Medical Officer of Health Morth 24 Pargans

Date: 27 - 4 - 22

Memo. No. CMOH-N24Pgs/NHM/2022/ 4165/1(12)

Copy forwarded for necessary information & action to:-

1. The Chairperson/ Board of Administrators, Bhatpara, Kanchrapara, Titagarh and Barasat Municipality, North 24 Parganas

2. The Mission Director, NHM, H & FW Deptt. Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhavan

3. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas

4. The Addl. District Magistrate (Health), North 24 Parganas

5. The State Nodal Officer, NUHM, H & FW Deptt., Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhavan

6. The Officer-in-charge (Health), O/o the DM, North 24 Parganas

7. The CIC (Health), Bhatpara, Kanchrapara, Titagarh and Barasat Municipality, North 24 Parganas

8. The Dy.CMOH-I/II/III/ZLO/DTO/DMCHO/DNO-NUHM/DPHNO, North 24 Parganas

9. The ACMOH (all sub-divisions), North 24 Parganas

10. The E.O./Health Officers/AHO/ Nodal Officers-NUHM/Finance Officer (Bhatpara, Kanchrapara, Titagarh and Barasat Municipality), North 24 Parganas Ly fahre

11. The Accounts Officer, North 24 Parganas

12. Office copy

Chief Medical Officer of Health

Shy North 24 Pargans